

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/193/2025

WPO/509/2025

GA/1/2025

PHO COM NET PVT LTD AND ANR

VS

THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTROAL OFFICER
GOVT OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE TAPABRATA CHAKRABORTY

And

The Hon'ble JUSTICE REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA

Date: 21ST July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Anriban Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. VVV Sastry, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

...for the petitioners.

Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.,

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anuran Samanta, Adv.

...for the Respondent..

The Court: Heard Mr. Anirban Ray, learned senior Advocate
appearing for the appellants.

Due to paucity of time, Mr. Mookherjee, learned senior Advocate
appearing for the respondent could not complete his arguments.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration on 7th
August, 2025 as fixed at 2.00 P.M.

(REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA, J.)

(TAPABRATA CHAKRABORTY, J.)

dg/