

OD-19

APOT/193/2025
With WPO/509/2025
IA No.GA/1/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PHO COM NET PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

-VERSUS-

THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF
ELECTORAL OFFICER, GOVT. OF
WEST BENGAL

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Shastry, Adv.

...for the appellants.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anuran Samanta, Adv.

...for the respondent.

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

And

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date : 16th September, 2025.

The Court :- Appeal is directed against the judgment and order dated
July 15, 2025 in WPO/509/2025.

It appears that certified copy of the impugned order is yet to be filed.

List the appeal on November 4, 2025.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)