

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
APO/80/2025
WITH
WPO/509/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PHO COM NET PVT LTD AND ANR
VS
THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL
OFFICER GOVT OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 22nd December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Sastry, Adv.

..for the appellants

Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anuran Samanta, Adv.

Mr. Suryaneel Das, Adv.

..for the respondent

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties tell us
that the process of settlement is still on.

On their request, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed
again on January 14, 2026.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

bp.